

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

F.A. No. 25 of 2021

Smt. Shanti Devi Samanani **Versus** Santosh Kumar Soni, Since Died

1	
24.03.2021	Shri Hemant Gupta, counsel for the Appellants. Shri Samir Sharma, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent No.14. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue notice to the Respondents except Respondent No.14 on payment of P.F., as per rules. Also heard on I.A. No.01/2021, an application filed under Order 41 Rule 5 of CPC. Issue notice on this application also to the said Respondents, as above. Call for record of the Court below and post this matter after five weeks for consideration on I.A. No.01/2021. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge