

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 25 of 2021

Smt. Shanti Devi Samanani **Versus** Santosh Kumar Soni, Since Died & Ors.

14/11/2022	Shri Hemant Gupta, Counsel for the Appellant. Shri D.C. Verma, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01 i.e. application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration the same (I.A. NO. 01) is allowed and delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (N. K. Chandravanshi) Judge
Jyoti	