



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 11 of 2021

Vijay Kumar Soni **Versus** Smt. Shanti Soni

FA No. 25 of 2021

10.10.2025	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, Counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Issue fresh notice to the respondent No. 3, 19 and 28 through ordinary as well as speed post. PF and copies within 7 days. Respondent No. 12 in FA No. 25 of 2021 is reported to be died. Three week's time is granted to file application for substitution, if any. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	