



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 11 of 2021

VIJAY KUMAR SONI **versus** SMT. SHANTI SONI

FA/25/2021

Order Sheet

12/11/2025	<u>FA No. 11 of 2021</u> Ms. Shruti Jha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State. Mr. VS Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashok Soni, Advocate for Respondent No.8 Heard on IA No.03/2025 for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of PF is condoned. Office to proceed further. The Appellant is granted 6 weeks' to file proper

paper-book in accordance with the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules.

FA No. 25 of 2021

Mr. Hemant Gupta, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. Ajay Pandey, GA for the State.

Mr. VS Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashok Soni, Advocate for Respondent No.3

Heard on IA No.02/2025 U/o 22 Rule 4 of the Code of Civil Procedure 1908.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Let the Lrs. of Respondent No.12 be brought on record.

Issue notice to newly added Lrs. of Respondent No.12 on payment of process within 7 days.

Sd/-

(Sanjay K. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)
Judge