



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 11 of 2021

VIJAY KUMAR SONI **versus** SMT. SHANTI SONI

FA No. 25 of 2021

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sachin Singh Rajput

25/03/2026	Mr. Parth Shrivastava, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for the appellant in FA No.11/2021, counsel for the appellants and for the respondents in FA No.25/2021. Mr. Hemant Gupta, counsel for the respondents in FA No.11/2021 and for the appellants in FA No.25/2021. <u>FA No. 11/2021</u> Issue fresh notice to the respondents No.3, 19 & 28 by ordinary as well as speed post. P.F. and copies within 7 working days. <u>FA No. 25/2021</u> Issue notice to the Lrs' of respondent No.12 by ordinary as well as speed post. P.F. and copies within 7 working days. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------------------	--

Deepti Jha